the financial position or results of operations that actually would have
occurred if the acquisition would have occurred on the above dates, or of future
operations.

   F-6

   PYR ENERGY CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   FEBRUARY 29, 2004

   ASSETS
   ------

   Historical   Pro Forma
   Amounts   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------   ------------   ------------

CURRENT ASSETS
   Cash   $  2,647,813   $ (2,980,150) (1)   $  4,572,663
   4,905,000  (2)
   Deposits, prepaid expenses, and other receivables   109,070   --   109,070
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total Current Assets   2,756,883   1,924,850   4,681,733

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT
   Furniture and equipment, net   23,268   --   23,268
   Oil and gas properties under full cost, net   5,334,242   3,480,364  (1)   8,814,606
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   5,357,510   3,480,364   8,837,874
OTHER ASSETS
   Deferred financing costs and other assets   76,664   --   76,664
   Deferred acquisition costs   300,000   (300,000) (1)   --
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   376,664   (300,000)   76,664
   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Total Assets   $  8,491,057   $  5,105,214   $ 13,596,271
   ============   ============   ============

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
   ------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: PYR ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

8

CURRENT LIABILITIES
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   $   273,728   $   513,803  (1,3)  $   787,531
   Asset retirement obligation   727,231   --   727,231
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total Current Liabilities   1,000,959   513,803   1,514,762

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES
   Convertible notes payable   6,462,552   --   6,462,552
   Asset retirement obligation   161,165   161,142  (1)   322,307
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total Long-Term Liabilities   6,623,717   161,142   6,784,859

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
   Common stock, $.001 par value; authorized
   75,000,000 shares; issued and outstanding
   23,701,357 and 28,201,357 (pro forma)   23,701   4,500  (2)   28,201
   Capital in excess of par value   35,407,657   4,425,769  (2,3)   39,833,426
   Accumulated deficit   (34,564,977)   --   (34,564,977)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   866,381   4,430,269   5,296,650
   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity   $  8,491,057   $  5,105,214   $ 13,596,271
   ============   ============   ============

   See accompanying notes to pro forma financial statements.

   F-7

   PYR ENERGY CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED AUGUST 31, 2003

   PYR Energy   Pro Forma
   Corporation   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------   ------------   ------------
REVENUE
  Oil and gas production   $   195,167   $  1,781,407  (4)  $  1,976,574
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   195,167   1,781,407   1,976,574

OPERATING EXPENSES
  Lease operating expenses   95,334   928,543  (4)   1,023,877
  Impairment, dry hole, and abandonments   3,234,029   --   3,234,029
  Depreciation, depletion, and amortization   239,393   354,183  (5)   593,576
  General and administrative   1,265,912   12,891  (6)   1,278,803
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   4,834,668   1,295,617   6,130,285

(LOSS) INCOME FROM OPERATIONS   (4,639,501)   485,790   (4,153,711)
   ------------   ------------   ------------

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
  Interest income   53,520   --   53,520
  Interest (expense)   (310,457)   --   (310,457)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   (256,937)   --   (256,937)
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Edgar Filing: PYR ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

9

(LOSS) INCOME BEFORE CUMULATIVE
EFFECT OF CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING
PRINCIPLE   (4,896,438)   485,790   (4,410,648)
  Cumulative effect of change in
   accounting principle   (341,175)   --   (341,175)
   ------------   ------------   ------------

NET (LOSS) INCOME   $ (5,237,613)   $   485,790   $ (4,751,823)
   ============   ============   ============

NET LOSS PER COMMON
SHARE -BASIC AND DILUTED   $   (0.22)   $   (0.17)
   ============   ============

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF
COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING   23,701,357   4,500,000  (2)   28,201,357
   ============   ============   ============

   See accompanying notes to pro forma financial statements.

   F-8

   PYR ENERGY CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   SIX MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY 29, 2004

   PYR Energy   Pro Forma
   Corporation   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------   ------------   ------------
REVENUE
  Oil and gas production   $   84,394   $   764,365  (4)  $   848,759
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   84,394   764,365   848,759

OPERATING EXPENSES
  Lease operating expenses   36,952   394,347  (4)   431,299
  Impairment, dry hole, and abandonments   --   --   --
  Depreciation, depletion, and amortization   124,228   177,092  (5)   301,320
  General and administrative   536,932   6,446  (6)   543,378
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   698,112   577,885   1,275,997

(LOSS) INCOME FROM OPERATIONS   (613,718)   186,480   (427,238)
   ------------   ------------   ------------

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
  Interest income   10,608   --   10,608
  Interest (expense)   (160,550)   --   (160,550)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   (149,942)   --   (149,942)
   ------------   ------------   ------------

NET (LOSS) INCOME   $   (763,660)   $   186,480   $   (577,180)
   ============   ============   ============

NET LOSS PER COMMON

Edgar Filing: PYR ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

10

SHARE -BASIC AND DILUTED   $   (0.03)   $   (0.02)
   ============   ============

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF
COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING   23,701,357   4,500,000  (2)   28,201,357
   ============   ============   ============

   See accompanying notes to pro forma financial statements.